

CS No. 456/20
Sh. Mahesh Chand Vs. Bharat Singh Rajore

09.09.2020

Present : Sh. Badam Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

File taken up today on an application for early hearing for the purpose of ad-interim/interim relief to the plaintiff. Court fees of Rs. 40 is also submitted.

Heard. Suit filed physically. Be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the suit and application on PF/RC/Copies also correctly filled up address form, dasti also through Whatsapp and other acceptable modes for 06.10.2020.

Steps be taken within three days from today.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.09.2020