

CS NO. 456/20

MAHESH CHAND VS. BHARAT SINGH RAJORE

20.10.2020

Present : Sh. Badam Singh, Ld. Counsel alongwith the
plaintiff.

Sh. G P Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Copies of the Written Statement/Reply, also documents alongwith list is supplied and it is stated that the same shall be filed in the court as per the established procedure. Ld. Counsel further states that he would move certain counter claim.

Heard arguments on the interim application.

Sh. Sharma wants to rely on the order dated 24.09.2020 passed by the Ld. DM(East), Sh. Arun Kumar Mishra, thereby directing the present defendant/respondent No. 1, therein, namely Sh. Mahesh Chand to vacate the property within 30 days.

Put up on 05.11.2020 for further arguments in the matter. Certified copies be placed on record immediately.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.10.2020