

CS NO. 456/20
Mahesh Chand Vs. Bharat Singh Rajore

21.10.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 10.30 a.m.

Present : Sh. S.S. Rajore, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff that due to some technical defects, he wants to withdraw the application under Order 6 Rule 17 R/w Section 151 CPC. He seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the same with liberty to file afresh.

In view of the submission of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC stands disposed of as dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh.

At this stage, a fresh application under Order 6 Rule 17 R/w Section 151 CPC has been filed by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Copy to opposite party retained on record.

Put up on **30.03.2022** for reply and arguments on this application.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.10.2021