

**CS NO.456/20**  
**MAHESH CHAND**  
**Vs.**  
**BHARAT SINGH RAJORE**

30.03.2022

At 12:35 p.m.

Present : Mr. S.S. Rajore, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along-  
with plaintiff.

Mr. G.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply on behalf of defendant to the Application U/O  
VI Rule 17 R/W 151 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

Put up on 02.05.2022 for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.03.2022 (P)