

CS NO.456/20

MAHESH CHAND Vs. BHARAT SINGH RAJORE

28.11.2022

Present : Mr. SS Rajore, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
 Mr. GP Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant along-with the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff for moving appropriate application U/O I Rule 10 CPC.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for defendant submits that since plaintiff is seeking adjournments on one ground or the another, at least defendant may be allowed to lease out the property in question so as to derive the fruits of the property during the pendency of the suit.

Considering the fact that adjournments being sought by the plaintiff on one ground or the another, the order dated 17.11.2020 is modified to the extent that defendant is at liberty to lease out the property in question, subject to the condition of furnishing the complete details of the lessee and the rent received by him on account of the said lease. He is further directed to file statement of account in respect of rent received on quarterly basis.

Put up for purpose fixed on **28.03.2023**.

At request, copy of this order be given dasti.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.11.2022