

CS 456/20
MAHESH CHAND
Vs.
BHARAT SINGH RAJORE

13.12.2023

Present : Mr. S.S. Rajore, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
 Mr. G.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
 None for proposed defendants.

Affidavits filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same
be taken on record.

As per record, proposed defendants, namely, Mamta
and Pratima not served.

Accordingly, issue notice of the application U/O I
Rule 10 CPC to the proposed defendants- Mamta and Pratima on
filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of
services for **28.03.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.12.2023