

CS 456/20
MAHESH CHAND
Vs.
BHARAT SINGH RAJORE

21.05.2025

Present : Mr. S.S. Rajore, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with
the plaintiff.

Mr. Pawan Dogra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on the point of maintainability of
the present suit.

One citation filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The
same is taken on record.

One citation filed on behalf of the defendant. The
same is taken on record.

Put up for orders on **05.06.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.05.2025