

Paras Vs. State of Haryana & others

Present: Sh. N.K.Daroliya, Advocate for the decree holder.
Sh. Manmohan Singh, G.P. for the judgment debtor
no.1.
Sh. Birender Singh, Advocate for the judgment
debtors no.2 to 5.

Reply/objection on behalf of JD No.1 not filed.

Adjournment sought by learned GP for JD No.1. Now, the case
stands adjourned to **03.07.2025** for filing reply/objection on
behalf of JD No.1, if any, as well as for consideration.

Date of Order: 02.07.2025

(Rajan Walia)
Addl. District Judge,
Sirsa/(UID No. HR0129)

Sunil Kumar, Stenographer-II