

NACT/2134-2024

Kamal Singh v/s Ashok Kumar Ruhai

Present: Sh. Sunil Sharma, Advocate for complainant.

File put up before me being Link Court as Learned Presiding Officer is on medical leave for today.

Learned counsel for the complainant submitted a statement that he does not want to proceed further with the present complaint and the same may be dismissed as withdrawn. Separate statement to this effect recorded in writing. Heard.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the complainant, the present complaint is dismissed as withdrawn. File be sent back to the concerned court immediately and consigned to records after due compliance.

Date of Order: 24.07.2026
Minakshi, Stenographer Gr.II

(Anuradha-I)
L/Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Panipat, UID: HR0531